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This report provided free of charge by:
Victory Auto Sales, LLC
4885 Elmore Rd, Memphis, TN 38128

(901) 380-5800

Vehicle History ReportTM US $39.99

2005 MERCEDES-BENZ E500
VIN: WDBUF70J35A629897
SEDAN 4 DR
5.0L V8 F SOHC 24V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE

This CARFAX Report Provided by:

Victory Auto Sales, LLC

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/12/21 at 9:20:31 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including
problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used
car.

Branded Title: Not Actual Mileage

No accidents or damage reported
to CARFAX

3 Previous owners

At least 1 open recall

19 Service history records

Personal vehicle

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

 Owner 1  Owner 2  Owner 3

Year purchased 2004 2011 2011

Type of owner Personal Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 7 yrs. 1 mo. 9 days 9 yrs. 6 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Tennessee Tennessee Tennessee

Estimated miles driven per year 9,094/yr --- ---

Last reported odometer reading 42,881 --- 99,111

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
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Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

 Owner 1  Owner 2  Owner 3

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon No Problem No Problem No Problem

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits No Problem No Problem Alert! 
Problem Found

ALERT! - Severe problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). This vehicle does not qualify for the CARFAX Buyback Guarantee.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

 Owner 1  Owner 2  Owner 3

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues Reported No Issues Reported No Issues Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues Reported No Issues Reported No Issues Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues Reported No Issues Reported No Issues Reported

Odometer Check
DMV title problems reported.

No Issues Indicated No Issues Indicated Odometer Problem

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues Reported No Issues Reported No Issues Reported

Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires repair. Most recalls can be repaired
free of charge.

No Recalls Reported No Recalls Reported Recall Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2004

Personal Vehicle
9,094 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

08/09/2004   10   Service Facility Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed

08/09/2004   Mercedes-Benz of Memphis Vehicle serviced

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defSalvage
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defJunk
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defRebuilt
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defFire
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defFlood
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defHail
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defLemon
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defNAM
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defEML
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defTotalLoss
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defFrameDamage
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defAirbagDeployment
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defOdometerRollback
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defAccidentIndicator
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defManufacturerRecall
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defBasicWarranty
https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/warranty/calculator.cfx?vin=WDBUF70J35A629897&vinSelectPattern=WDBUF70J_5A______&vehicleVinPhrase=2005+MERCEDES-BENZ+E500+%28WDBUF70J35A629897%29&makeName=MERCEDES-BENZ&partnerCode=&firstPurchaseDate=08%2F31%2F2004&lastCarfaxOdo=99111&lastCarfaxMilesOut=99%2C111+miles&lastCarfaxOdoDate=08%2F01%2F2018&voided=N&noData=N&suppressed=N&reliableOdo=unreliable-odo&makeLink=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.mercedes-benz.com&hybridVehicle=false&referringApp=CFO&permutation=SUBSCRIBER_WEBSITE_CIP&tabbedVhr=true
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Memphis, TN
901-345-6211
mbofmemphis.com

 4.6 / 5.0 82 Veri�ed Reviews

- Pre-delivery inspection completed

08/31/2004   Dealer Inventory
Tennessee

Vehicle sold

09/13/2004   21   Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Memphis, TN
Title #70472644

Title or registration issued
- First owner reported
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle

09/14/2004   298   Service Facility Vehicle serviced
- GPS/Navigation system serviced
- GPS/navigation system installed

09/14/2004   Mercedes-Benz of Memphis
Memphis, TN
901-345-6211
mbofmemphis.com

 4.6 / 5.0 82 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- GPS/Navigation system serviced
- GPS/navigation system installed

10/27/2004   1,229   Service Facility Vehicle serviced
- Interior trim repaired

10/27/2004   Mercedes-Benz of Memphis
Memphis, TN
901-345-6211
mbofmemphis.com

 4.6 / 5.0 82 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Interior trim repaired

01/04/2005   2,599   Service Facility Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Front door adjusted
- Door trim panel replaced/repaired
- Seat(s) checked
- Power seat switch replaced

01/04/2005   Mercedes-Benz of Memphis
Memphis, TN
901-345-6211
mbofmemphis.com

 4.6 / 5.0 82 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Door trim panel replaced/repaired
- Power seat switch replaced

06/16/2005   Mercedes-Benz of Memphis
Memphis, TN
901-345-6211
mbofmemphis.com

 4.6 / 5.0 82 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Engine/powertrain computer/module checked
- Steering angle sensor replaced

 99 Customer Favorites

 99 Customer Favorites

 99 Customer Favorites

 99 Customer Favorites
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03/02/2006   Mercedes-Benz of Memphis
Memphis, TN
901-345-6211
mbofmemphis.com

 4.6 / 5.0 82 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and �lter changed
- Computer(s) checked

05/02/2007   Mercedes-Benz of Memphis
Memphis, TN
901-345-6211
mbofmemphis.com

 4.6 / 5.0 82 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Oil and �lter changed
- Computer reprogrammed
- Brake �uid �ushed/changed
- Computer(s) checked
- Electrical system checked
- Alternator replaced
- Hydraulic control unit replaced

08/01/2007   Mercedes-Benz of Memphis
Memphis, TN
901-345-6211
mbofmemphis.com

 4.6 / 5.0 82 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Blower motor replaced/repaired
- Power steering �uid leak checked
- Power steering checked

09/19/2007   Mercedes-Benz of Memphis
Memphis, TN
901-345-6211
mbofmemphis.com

 4.6 / 5.0 82 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- GPS/Navigation module/computer replaced

04/29/2008   34,419   Mercedes-Benz of Memphis
Memphis, TN
901-345-6211
mbofmemphis.com

 4.6 / 5.0 82 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Cabin air �lter replaced/cleaned
- Tire repaired
- Oil and �lter changed
- Sunroof checked
- Battery replaced
- Brakes checked

06/05/2008   Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Memphis, TN
Title #78661870

Title issued or updated

08/11/2008   38,176   Mercedes-Benz of Memphis
Memphis, TN
901-345-6211
mbofmemphis.com

 4.6 / 5.0 82 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Power seat switch replaced
- Drive belt tensioner pulley replaced
- Steering damper replaced
- Noise checked
- Engine mount(s) replaced
- Brake pads replaced
- Engine oil/�uid leak checked
- Drive belt(s) replaced

 99 Customer Favorites

 99 Customer Favorites

 99 Customer Favorites

 99 Customer Favorites

 99 Customer Favorites

 99 Customer Favorites

 99 Customer Favorites
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09/26/2008   39,963   Mercedes-Benz of Memphis
Memphis, TN
901-345-6211
mbofmemphis.com

 4.6 / 5.0 82 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Four tires balanced
- Four tires mounted

10/06/2008   Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Jackson, TN

Vehicle purchase reported
- Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle to a new location

10/09/2008   40,222   Mercedes-Benz of Memphis
Memphis, TN
901-345-6211
mbofmemphis.com

 4.6 / 5.0 82 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced

10/10/2008   40,300   Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Jackson, TN
Title #86376089

Title or registration issued

05/18/2009   42,881   Mercedes-Benz of Memphis
Memphis, TN
901-345-6211
mbofmemphis.com

 4.6 / 5.0 82 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and �lter changed

10/13/2010   Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Germantown, TN

Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle to a new location

Owner 2
Purchased: 2011

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

11/01/2011   Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Germantown, TN
Title #83875966

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported
- Vehicle color noted as Silver

Owner 3
Purchased: 2011

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

11/10/2011   49,800   Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

 99 Customer Favorites

 99 Customer Favorites

 99 Customer Favorites
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11/15/2011   Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Memphis, TN
Title #83094175

New owner reported
- NOT ACTUAL MILEAGE TITLE ISSUED
- Vehicle color noted as Silver

A NAM title is issued when the owner discloses to a DMV mileage
fraud, a broken odometer or that the actual mileage of this vehicle
is unknown. Mileage reported after this reading is potentially
unreliable.

11/01/2012   Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Memphis, TN
Title #83094175

NOT ACTUAL MILEAGE TITLE ISSUED
- Vehicle color noted as Silver

11/27/2013   Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Memphis, TN
Title #83094175

NOT ACTUAL MILEAGE TITLE ISSUED
- Vehicle color noted as Silver

10/28/2014   Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Memphis, TN
Title #83094175

NOT ACTUAL MILEAGE TITLE ISSUED
- Vehicle color noted as Silver

11/08/2016   Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Memphis, TN
Title #83094175

Correction to record
- NOT ACTUAL MILEAGE TITLE ISSUED
- Vehicle color noted as Silver

11/06/2017   Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Memphis, TN
Title #83094175

NOT ACTUAL MILEAGE TITLE ISSUED
- Vehicle color noted as Silver

08/01/2018   99,111   Mercedes-Benz of Memphis
Memphis, TN
901-345-6211
mbofmemphis.com

 4.6 / 5.0 82 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced

11/05/2018   Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Memphis, TN
Title #83094175

NOT ACTUAL MILEAGE TITLE ISSUED
- Vehicle color noted as Silver

10/24/2019   Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Memphis, TN
Title #83094175

NOT ACTUAL MILEAGE TITLE ISSUED
- Vehicle color noted as Silver

06/25/2020   Mercedes-Benz USA LLC Manufacturer Safety recall issued
- NHTSA #19V918
- Recall #2020040011 Recall - Safety Title/ Topic:
- Sliding Roof Bonding MY: 2001-2011 Model(s):
- Various models
- Status: Remedy Available

 99 Customer Favorites
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Click here or call 1-800-367-6372 to locate an authorized Mercedes-
Benz dealer near you to obtain more information about this recall
- Learn more about this recall

10/28/2020   Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Memphis, TN
Title #83094175

NOT ACTUAL MILEAGE TITLE ISSUED
- Vehicle color noted as Silver

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Federal Odometer Act
The Federal Odometer Act requires a seller to disclose the vehicle's mileage on the title when ownership is transferred. Congress enacted this Act to prohibit odometer tampering
and to protect consumers from mileage fraud. Under this act, sellers must disclose any issues with the vehicle's odometer. These disclosures translate into the Exceed
Mechanical Limits and Not Actual Mileage titles.

First Owner
When the �rst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform owners of car defects that have come to the manufacturer's attention. Recalls also suggest improvements that can be
made to improve the safety of a particular vehicle. Most manufacturer recalls can be repaired at no cost to you.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Not Actual Mileage Title
When the seller certi�es, under the Federal Odometer Act, that the odometer reading does not re�ect the vehicle's actual mileage. This may occur because the odometer was
tampered with, broken, or replaced.

Ownership History
CARFAX de�nes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number
of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in
the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued

Description: Mercedes-Benz AG ("MBAG"), the manufacturer of Mercedes-Benz vehicles, has determined that on certain Model Year ("MY") 01-11 C-Class (203
platform), CLK-Class (209 platform), E-Class (211 platform) and CLS-Class (219 platform) vehicles, the bonding between the glass panel and the sliding roof frame
might not meet speci�cations. In this case, the adhesion of the bonding could deteriorate gradually over time. If the bonding adhesion were to deteriorate, the durability
requirements might not be met which could lead to a separation of the glass panel from the vehicle. A displaced panel could increase the risk of a potential crash or
injury for other road users.

In this case, the adhesion of the bonding could deteriorate gradually over time. If the bonding adhesion were to deteriorate, the durability requirements might not be
met which could lead to a separation of the glass panel from the vehicle. A displaced panel could increase the risk of a potential crash or injury for other road users.

Remedy: MBUSA will conduct a voluntary recall. An authorized Mercedes-Benz dealer will check the glass panel bonding on the affected vehicles and replace the
sliding roof, as necessary.

http://www.mbusa.com/mercedes/dealers/state
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
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A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily
indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us:  facebook.com/CARFAX  @CARFAXinc  About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR
ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2021 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Markit Ltd. All rights reserved. 
5/12/21 9:20:31 AM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2005 MERCEDES-BENZ E CLASS vehicle (VIN: WDBUF70J35A629897), which is based on
information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/12/21 at 10:20 AM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about

